Evaluates: MAX17233, MAX17232MAX17233 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17233 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested application circuit board for the MAX17233
high-voltage, dual synchronous step-down controller. The
EV kit is set up to provide 5V and 3.3V from an input voltage
ranging from 6V to 36V. Each buck rail can deliver up to
5A load current. The EV kit’s switching frequency is set

PART TYPE
MAX17233EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering InformationComponent Information, PCB Layout,
and Schematic
See the following links for component information, PCB
layout diagrams, and schematic.
 ● MAX17233 EV BOM
 ● MAX17233 EV PCB Layout
 ● MAX17233 EV Schematic
 ● MAX17233 EV Minimal Component Schematic
Component Suppliers
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 5
Evaluates: MAX17233, MAX17232MAX17233 Evaluation Kit
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 2/16 Initial release —
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX17233EVKIT#: Rev A
Item Component Description Qty Reference Designators Manufacturer Part Number
0001 63MIL DRILL SIZE test point (BLK) 1 AGND Keystone Electronics 5011
0002 63MIL DRILL SIZE test points (RED) 3 FSYNC, PGOOD1 TEST, PGOOD2 TEST Keystone Electronics 5010
0003 0.1uF±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603) 5 C1, C2, C3, C75, C83 Murata GRM188R71H104K
0004 47uF  ±20%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitors (2220) 4 C76, C77, C84, C85 TDK CGA9N3X7R1C476M
0005 4700pF ±10% 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (0402) 2 C78, C86 Murata GRM155R71H472K
0006 22pF ±5% 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C79 Murata GRM1555C1H220J
0007 6.8uF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) 1 C81 TDK C3216X7R1C685K
0008 2.2uF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C82 Murata GRM188R71A225K
0009 33pF ±5% 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C87 Murata GRM1555C1H330J
0010 47uF, 50V ±20% aluminum electrolytic capacitor (8.0x6.2mm) 1 C88 Panasonic EEEFK1H470P
0011 4.7uF±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (1210) 6 C90-C93, C97, C116 Murata GCM32ER71H475KA55L
0012 200mA, 30V Schottky diodes (SOT23) 2 D20, D21 Fairchild BAT54
0013 5A, 40V Schottky Diodes (SOD-128) 2 D22, D23 NXP PMEG4050EP